

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12024/2006

M/S DURGA ICE & COLD STORAGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GARG STORES

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sufficient time has passed. However, petitioner has failed
to file rejoinder affidavit. Nobody was present on behalf of the
petitioner on 9.11.2006 as well as on today.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar