

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12024/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2006 in FA No.725/2003  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW  
DELHI)

M/S DURGA ICE & COLD STORAGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GARG STORES

Respondent(s)

(With application for recalling the order dated 4/8/2006, prayer for  
interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sujoy Chander,Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dholakia,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petition after four weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master